DEP Information Meeting September 2, 2022

The Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) held an information meeting to update local elected and appointed officials to provide the status of the Rock Hill Quarry located on North Rockhill Road.

The Rock Hill Quarry is still under a DEP cease order.

A fire incident occurred on August 19, 2022 as a result of trespassing on private property. Hanson Aggregates reported the incident to DEP resulting in a field inspection report which is posted to DEP website. Locks on the gate have been replaced and security details increased.

DEP correspondence dated September 1, 2022 has added conditions to an upcoming sampling event that will take place when weather conditions permit.